            24004PRFA
100W DC/DC Power Modules
 P1
 FEATURES
 High efficiency : 89% @110Vin full  load
 Size:61.0mm*57.9mm*12.7mm(2.4’’ *2.28’’ *0.5’’)
 Industry standard pin out and footprint
 Fixed frequency operation

VP ELECTRONIQUE - 91746 MASSY CEDEX - Tel: 01.69.20.08.69 - contact@vpelec.com - www.vpelec.com
 P11
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
24 004 N N F A
Output
Voltage
Output
Current
ON/OFF
Logic
Pin
Length
 Option Code
24-
24V
004-
4.2A
N –
Negative
P -
Positive
N - 0.145”
R - 0.170”
M - SMD pin
F -
RoHS 6/6
(Lead Free)
Space - RoHS5/6
A – Baseplate
MODEL LIST
MODEL NAME INPUT OUTPUT EFF @ 100% LOAD
24002PRFA 53V~154V 2.16A 24V 4.2A 89%
Default remote on/off logic is negative and pin length is 0.170”